are more than fifty (50) percent financially dependent and are not married and 
reside with parent or are away at college; and 3) Disabled children over age nineteen 
(19). 

7.5.5 During the term of this AGREEMENT the PARTIES agree to meet annually to 
review the annual allocation of seventy-five thousand ($75,000) dollars for unit 
members to determine if adjustments are needed. 

7.6 PAYCHECKS. All payroll warrants of unit members within the unit shall be itemized to 
include all deductions, subject to payroll procedures of the County Superintendent of Schools.